



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SID JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.682 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Shri Sandeep Mishra for the Applicants.
Ms. M.H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : A.S. OKA & A.A. SAYED, JJ
DATED : 7TH JULY 2016

P.C.:

. No on board. Taken on board.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the Applicants on instructions states that to the knowledge of the Applicants, the chargesheet has not yet been filed. The learned APP has no instructions.

3. It is pointed out that for the alleged incident of 19th December 2014, the First Information Report has been registered on 28th April 2016.



4. The scheduled date is altered to 25th August 2016. Issue notice to the third Respondent, returnable on the same date.

5. By way of ad-interim relief, we direct that though investigation shall continue, chargesheet shall not be filed as against the Applicants without leave of the Court.

(A.A. SAYED, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)