

*Sayali*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1178 OF 2016
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 682 OF 2016

Vidyanand Ramniranjan Thakur and
Ohters ... Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Others ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Mishra with Madhura Mulay, for
Applicants.

Mr. Swapnil V. Walve, APP for State-Respondent nos.
1 and 2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned AGP to produce on record a copy of the statement referred to in the statement recorded by the concerned Vartaknagar Police Station on 19th December, 2014, as referred to in the statement of the FIR.
2. List the petitions on 22nd April, 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)